Y\ \J
- D2 OKLAHOMA Statewide Contract
* Office of Management Addendum

\J

Y

[N

This addendum is added to and is to be considered part of the subject contract.

Statewide Contract #: SW0767
PeopleSoft Contract ID: See Below

Contract Title: Vehicle Repair and Maintenance

Contract Issuance Date: April 27, 2017

Contract Supplier: See Below
Addendum # 18
Addendum Date: March 3, 2021

OMES Point of Contact:

Contracting Officer: Lisa Bradley
Phone Number: 405-522-4480
E-mail address: Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.qov

Addendum Information:

This addendum exercises the option to renew this contract for an additional year. The
revised contract period will include:

April 27, 2021 through April 26, 2022

The second page of this Addendum lists the vendors that have agreed to renew their
contract agreement.

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020

PAGE 1 OF 2


mailto:Lisa.bradley@omes.ok.gov

Renewed Suppliers

Binswanger Holding Corp

Supplier ID:0000434714

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5179

Point of Contact: Matthew Stepp
Email: mstepp@binswangerglass.com

Collision Works of OK

Supplier ID: 0000389016
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4817

Point of Contact: Byron Johnson
Email: byron@collision-works.com

John Vance Motors

Supplier ID 0000074088

PS Contract: 0-5054

Point of Contact: Dennis Lancaster
Email: dlancaster@vanceautogroup.com

Let’'s Go CNG LLC

Supplier ID: 0000472441
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5354
Point of Contact: Jim Faubion
Email: jim@letsgocng.com

Miller Glass Co

Supplier ID: 0000072541
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4814

Point of Contact: Dina Alexander
Email: millerglass@sbcglobal.net

Premier Truck Group (Penske)
Supplier ID: 0000409598
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4790
Point of Contact: Jon Scott
Email: jdscott@premiertruck.com

Summit Truck Group of Oklahoma LLC dba
Summit Truck Group of Oklahoma, LLC
Supplier ID: 0000501011

People Soft Contract 0-5738

Point of Contact: Dan Keefe

Email: dan.keefe@summittruckgroup.com

City Collision Repair LLC

Supplier ID: 0000478019

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5440

Point of Contact: Kelly Tucker

Email: mailto:kelly@citycollisionrepair.com

Creative Colors (Earnest Restorations Inc.)
Supplier ID: 000400829

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5089

Point of Contact: Lana Earnest

Email: okcnorth@creativecolorsintl.co

GANA Inc dba Maaco Collision & Auto Paintin
Supplier ID: 0000076128

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-5333

Point of Contact: Ana Butler

Email: maaco-okc@sbcglobal.net

Metro Ford of OKC

Supplier 1D:0000402456

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4788

Point of Contact: Richard Unrein
Email: runrein@metrofordofokc.com

MyFleet Mechanic LLC
Supplier ID: 0000388041
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4816
Point of Contact: Dee Wolter
Email: myfleetrod@yahoo.com

Quality Custom Upfitters (QCU LLC)
Supplier ID: 0000363275

PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4815

Point of Contact: Amanda Piersing

Email: qualitycustomupfitters@gmail.com

Warfel Body Shop Inc

Supplier ID: 000059102
PeopleSoft Contract: 0-4785
Point of Contact: Sharon Warfel
Email: mwbs12345@aol.com

OMES-FORM-CP-075 Rev. 03/2020

PAGE 2 OF 2



mailto:mstepp@binswangerglass.com
mailto:kelly@citycollisionrepair.com
mailto:byron@collision-works.com
mailto:okcnorth@creativecolorsintl.co
mailto:dlancaster@vanceautogroup.com
mailto:maaco-okd@sbcglobal.net
mailto:jim@letsgocng.com
mailto:runrein@metrofordofokc.com
mailto:millerglass@sbcglobal.net
mailto:myfleetrod@yahoo.com
mailto:jdscott@premiertruck.com
mailto:qualitycustomupfitters@gmail.com
mailto:dan.keefe@summittruckgroup.com
mailto:mwbs12345@aol.com

	Statewide Contract 

